
2017 Sammamish 5th, 41st, 45th, 48th LD Legislators 
 
 
District 05 
Sen. Mark Mullet 
Democrat 
PO Box 40405 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – LEG 415 
Phone – 360-786-7608 
mark.mullet@leg.wa.gov 
Adam Day 
adam.day@leg.wa.gov 
mulletm@hotmail.com 
425-270-8812 
 
 
District 41 
Sen. Lisa Wellman 
Democrat 
PO Box 40441 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – JAC 218 
Phone – 360-786-7641 
lisa.wellman@leg.wa.gov 
Noah Burgher 
noah.burgher@leg.wa.gov  
 
 
 
District 45 
Sen. Dino Rossi 
Republican 
PO Box 40445 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – LEG 403 
Phone – 360-786-7672 
dino.rossi@leg.wa.gov 
Laura Bell 
laura.bell@leg.wa.gov 
 
 
 
 
District 48 
Sen. Patty Kuderer   
Democrat 
PO Box 40448 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – LEG 411 
Phone – 360-786-7694 
kuderer.patty@leg.wa.gov 
Jennifer Fay 
jennifer.fay@leg.wa.gov 
1611 116th Ave NE, Suite 206 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
425-453-3064 
 
 
 
 

 
Rep. Jay Rodne 
Republican 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – JLOB 430 
Phone 360-786-7852 
jay.rodne@leg.wa.gov 
Kate Cooper 
kate.cooper@leg.wa.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
Rep. Judy Clibborn 
Democrat 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – JLOB 415 
Phone – 360-786-7926 
judy.clibborn@leg.wa.gov 
Negheen Kamkar 
negheen.kamkar@leg.wa.gov 
425-453-3075 
 
 
 
Rep. Roger Goodman 
Democrat 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – LEG 436B 
Phone – 360-786-7878 
roger.goodman@leg.wa.gov 
Derek Zable 
derek.zable@leg.wa.gov 
615 Market Street, Suite B 
Kirkland, WA 98033 
425-739-1810 
 
 
 

Rep. Vandana Slatter 
Democrat 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – JLOB 336 
Phone – 360-786-7936 
vandana.slatter@leg.wa.gov 
Taemin Um 
taemin.um@leg.wa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Rep. Paul Graves 
Republican 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – JLOB 469 
Phone – 360-786-7876 
paul.graves@leg.wa.gov 
Alec Northrop 
alec.northrop@leg.wa.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
Rep. Tana Senn 
Democrat 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – JLOB 309 
Phone – 360-786-7894 
tana.senn@leg.wa.gov 
William Parmer 
william.parmer@leg.wa.gov 
1611 116th Ave NE, Suite 206 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
425-453-3037 
 
 

Rep. Larry Springer 
Democrat 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – LEG 132E 
Phone – 360-786-7822 
larry.springer@leg.wa.gov 
Diana Hart 
diana.hart@leg.wa.gov 
615 Market Street, Suite B 
Kirkland, WA 98033 
425-739-1806 
 
 
 

Rep. Joan McBride 
Democrat 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Office – JLOB335 
Phone – 360-786-7848 
joan.mcbride@leg.wa.gov 
Madeline Cavazos 
madeline.cavazos@leg.wa.gov 
1611 116th Ave NE, Suite 206 
Bellevue, WA 98004 
425-453-6424 


